E2 Installation Manual  |  Rev. (5)  September 26, 2019
INSTALLATION MANUAL
E2 SYSTEM FOR EXTERIOR FOLDING DOORS & WINDOWS
HARDWARE SYSTEMS FOR FOLDING DOORS
  E2 Installation Manual  |  © Copyright DraftSeal®2
E2 Installation Manual
NOTE TO ECLIPSE DOOR FABRICATOR:
Please attach this E2 Installation Manual to door before shipping to job site.

indirect , incidental or consequential damages of any kind.
Centor North America Inc liability in respect of products that it finds to have manufacturing defects is limited to repairing
or replacing the defective products. The repair or replacement of the defective product will be to a standard that provides
the same degree of serviceability or functionality that a product without defect would otherwise have.
Centor North America Inc will not be liable in contract , tort or otherwise for costs, expenses, loss or damage to any
person or property, including consequential losses or loss of profits, resulting directly or indirectly from any defect or
breach of warranty.
This is the Only Warranty
This is the only warranty provided by Centor North America Inc. All other warranties, whether expressed or implied by
any legislation, are hereby excluded to the extent permitted by such legislation.
ALL DRAWINGS NO SCALE   E2 Installation Manual  |  © Copyright DraftSeal®10
Flushbolts For Outswing Folding Doors: DBOT Series
SELECT FINISH PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
bronze powder coat
finish on aluminum
KTDBOT200NRQ 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT400NRQ 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT600NRQ 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT1000NRQ 39" (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
brushed metallic
finish on aluminum
to match stainless
steel
KTDBOT200NRX 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT400NRX 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT600NRX 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT1000NRX 39" (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
bright gold finish
on aluminum
KTDBOT200NRTG 8" (200mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT400NRTG 16" (400mm)   1” throw, round end
KTDBOT600NRTG 24" (600mm)   1” throw, round end
Max wind load: 450kg (990lb) force
Min door thickness: 1-3/4” (44.5mm)
Throw length: 1” (25mm)
Finishes:

35/64” (14mm)
47/64” (18.6mm)
pin diameter 25/64” (10mm)
35/64” (14mm)
1” (25mm)
Flushbolt Assembly
Actual machining for flushbolts (face plate)
1-27/64” x 7-7/8” (36mm x 200mm) 1-27/64” x 23-5/8” (36mm x 600mm)
1-27/64” x 15-3/4” (36mm x 400mm) 1-27/64” x 39-3/8” (36mm x 1000mm)
ALL DRAWINGS NO SCALE© Copyright Eclipse Architectural®  |   E2 Installation Manual 11
FLUSHBOLTS
SELECT FINISH PRODUCT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
powder coat finish
bronze over
aluminum
KTDBSY200NRQ 8” (200mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY400NRQ 16” (400mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY600NRQ 24” (600mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY1000NRQ 39” (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
brushed metallic finish
over aluminum to
match stainless steel
KTDBSY200NRX 8” (200mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY400NRX 16” (400mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY600NRX 24” (600mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY1000NRX 39” (1000mm) 1” throw, round end
bright gold finish
over aluminum
KTDBSY200NRTG 8” (200mm),   1” throw, round end
KTDBSY400NRTG 16” (400mm) 1” throw, round end
KTDBSY600NRTG 24” (600mm) 1” throw, round end
Max wind load: 450kg (990lb) force
Min door thickness: 1-3/4” (44.5mm)
Bolt lengths: 8”, 16”, 24”, 39” (200mm, 400mm, 600mm, 1000mm)
Finishes: